Recei ved: 11/27/2013

PSC No. 1 —Water
UNITED WATER NEW ROCHELLE INC.

Initial Effective Date: January 1, 2014

SECTION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

GENERAL INFORMATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION

ADVANCE STREET SERVICE CONNECTIONS IN PUBLIC
AND PRIVATE STREETS

CUSTOMER’S SERVICE PIPES

PLUMBING WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY COMPANY

CROSS CONNECTIONS NOT ALLOWED

METER AND METER INSTALLATION

MULTIPLE METERS

METER TESTS AND TEST FEES

16.1 Meter Reading and Estimated Bills — Residential
Accounts

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE CONNECTIONS

DISCONTINUANCE OF WATER SERVICE TO
RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

18.1 Payment at the Time of Termination of Residential
Service

18.2  Termination of Residential Service

18.2.1 Final Termination Notice

18.3  Physical Termination of Service

18.4  Voluntary Third Party Notice Prior to Discontinuance
of Service

18.5 Emergency Disconnection of Service

18.6  Discontinuance of Residential Service Special
Procedures

18.6.1 Termination of Residental Service Special
Procedures

18.7  Reconnection of Residential Service

18.8  Termination of Service to Entire Multiple Dwellings

18.8(a) Required Notices
18.8(b) Procedures to Avoid Termination of Service

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 12/05/2014

Leaf No. 3
Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

LEAF NO.

18, 19

19

20

20

20, 20.1
21

21

21,22
22,23, 24
24, 25, 26
26, 27

27, 28

28

28, 29

29

30
30

30.1 through
30.7

31,32

32

32,33

33

Soopended (o 357 BsBIRAY BY: RS PditEnG SuPo G en. Mol 2225 Ralmerve, NeweROFhe!g, MYe10801y, 24/ 2014

Suspended to 10/31/2014 by order in Case 13-W0539. See Supplenment No. 6. The supplenent filing date was 04/16/2014
Suspended to 05/01/2014 by order in Case 13-WO0539. See Suppl enent No. 5. The supplement filing date was 12/30/2013



