Received: 11/27/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/05/2014

PSC No. 1 – Water

UNITED WATER NEW ROCHELLE INC.

Initial Effective Date: January 1, 2014

Leaf No. 3

Revision: 1

Superseding Revision: 0

GENERAL INFORMATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION	DESCRIPTION	LEAF NO.
10	ADVANCE STREET SERVICE CONNECTIONS IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS	18, 19
11	CUSTOMER'S SERVICE PIPES	19
12	PLUMBING WORK MUST BE APPROVED BY COMPANY	20
13	CROSS CONNECTIONS NOT ALLOWED	20
14	METER AND METER INSTALLATION	20, 20.1
15	MULTIPLE METERS	21
16	METER TESTS AND TEST FEES 16.1 Meter Reading and Estimated Bills – Residential Accounts	21 21, 22
17	PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE CONNECTIONS	22, 23, 24
18	DISCONTINUANCE OF WATER SERVICE TO RESIDENTIAL AND NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 18.1 Payment at the Time of Termination of Residential Service	24, 25, 26 26, 27
	18.2 Termination of Residential Service	27, 28
	18.2.1 Final Termination Notice	28
	18.3 Physical Termination of Service18.4 Voluntary Third Party Notice Prior to Discontinuance of Service	28, 29 29
	18.5 Emergency Disconnection of Service	30
	18.6 Discontinuance of Residential Service Special Procedures	30
	18.6.1 Termination of Residental Service Special Procedures	30.1 through 30.7
	18.7 Reconnection of Residential Service	31, 32
	18.8 Termination of Service to Entire Multiple Dwellings	32
	18.8(a) Required Notices18.8(b) Procedures to Avoid Termination of Service	32, 33 33

Cancelled by supplement No. Meff printed 1,0002044Gen Mgr. 2525 Palmer Ave New Rochelle, NY 10801 Suspended to 12/05/2014 by order in Case 13-W-0539. See Supplement No. 6. The supplement filling date was 10/24/2014 Suspended to 05/01/2014 by order in Case 13-W-0539. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filling date was 04/16/2014 Suspended to 05/01/2014 by order in Case 13-W-0539. See Supplement No. 5. The supplement filling date was 12/30/2013